1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard� F3138_C44U_T • 10/30/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits
•	 Long lifetime up to 300,000 hours
•	 High temperature up to 105°C Hot Spot
•	 Harsh-environmental conditions - 85°C/85% R.H.
	 and Vr for 1000h

C44U-T, 900 – 1,800 VDC, Long Lifetime,
High Temperature and THB
Part Number System
C4 4 U Q G T 7 1 1 0 T 5 3 K V143
Series DC Voltage
Case and
Fixing
Terminals
Code
Capacitance Code
(pF)
Variants
Case
Diameter
Case
Height
Tolerance C-Spec
C4 = MKP
Capacitors
for Power
Applications
4 =
Cylindrical
types
U =
DC Link
O = 900 V
Q = 1,100 V
U = 1,300 V
S = 1,500 V
V = 1,800 V
G = Cylindrical
case with
threaded bolt
M12
E = Cylindrical
case without
threaded bolt
T = M6
female
terminals
Q = M8
male
terminals
Digits nine, ten, and
eleven indicate the
first three digits of
capacitance value.
Digit 8 indicates the
number of zeros to be
added.
T =
Standard
Other
symbol =
Special
8 = 85 mm
5 = 116 mm
3 = 136 mm
1 . . . Z J = ±5%
K = ±10%
V143 = Standard
for traction
application
UNI EN 45545-2:
2015
Blank = Not inline

convection and maximum self-heating of 30˚C.
     For preliminary evaluation of complex current spectrum the following formula shall be used:
 KEMET is available for additional technical support
*** Approximative packaging weight
Part Number
C44U-T
Series
C UNDC dV/dt Ipkr ESL ESR(*) Ripple
Current Rth Dimensions (mm) SPQ Weight(***)
(µF) (VDC) (V/µs) (Apk) (nH) (mOhm)
Irms at
55°C
(**)
(A)
(°C/W) Ø H H1 (pcs) (kg)
C44UOGT6500T83K 500 900 7 3545 50 2 50 5.8 85 124.5 126 5 5.1
C44UOGT6550T84K 550 900 6 3520 55 2.2 49 5.6 85 134.5 136 5 5.3
C44UOGT6600T85K 600 900 6 3505 55 2.4 49 5.1 85 144.5 146 5 5.6
C44UOGT7120T87K 1,200 900 6 7010 80 2 76 2.6 85 268.5 270 5 9.1
C44UOGT6900T51K 900 900 7 6380 45 1.2 82 3.7 116 133 136 4 7.2
C44UOGT7110T52K 1,100 900 6 6425 55 1.4 81 3.2 116 153 156 4 8.0
C44UOGT7180T53K 1,800 900 7 12765 75 1.2 100 2.1 116 233 236 4 11.4
C44UOGT7210T54K 2,100 900 6 12265 80 1.5 100 1.8 116 273 276 4 13.1
C44UOGT7145T31K 1450 900 5 7,400 40 0.95 60 4.3 136 131 134 4 8.5
C44UOGT7274T32K 2740 900 4 11,000 80 1 100 2.6 136 232 235 4 15.0
C44UOGT7340T33K 3400 900 4 13,200 85 1.16 100 1.6 136 282 285 2 10.1
C44UOGT7450T34K 4500 900 4 14,000 90 0.95 100 1.5 136 347 350 2 12.1
C44UQGT6240T81K 240 1,100 12 2,905 45 1.8 48 7.1 85 99.5 101 5 4.4
C44UQGT6290T82K 290 1,100 10 2,880 50 2.1 47 6.4 85 114.5 116 5 4.8
C44UQGT6320T83K 320 1,100 9 2,835 50 2.4 46 5.8 85 124.5 126 5 5.1
C44UQGT6360T84K 360 1,100 8 2,880 55 2.6 45 5.6 85 134.5 136 5 5.3
C44UQGT6400T85K 400 1,100 7 2,920 55 2.8 45 5.1 85 144.5 146 5 5.6
C44UQGT6460T86K 460 1,100 12 5,565 60 1.5 72 3.8 85 178.5 180 5 6.6
C44UQGT6760T87K 760 1,100 7 5,550 80 2.3 70 2.6 85 268.5 270 5 9.1
C44UQGT6560T51K 560 1,100 9 4,965 45 1.5 73 3.7 116 133 136 4 7.2
C44UQGT6700T52K 700 1,100 7 5,110 55 1.7 74 3.2 116 153 156 4 8.0
C44UQGT7110T53K 1,100 1,100 9 9,750 75 1.4 100 2.1 116 233 236 4 11.5
C44UQGT7140T54K 1,400 1,100 7 10,220 80 1.6 100 1.8 116 273 276 4 13.1
C44UQGT6910T31K 910 1,100 6 5,400 40 0.85 60 4.3 136 131 134 4 8.5
C44UQGT7178T32K 1780 1,100 6 9,700 80 1 100 2.5 136 232 235 4 15.0
C44UQGT7220T33K 2200 1,100 5 9,400 85 1.17 100 1.6 136 282 285 2 10.1
C44UQGT7275T34K 2750 1,100 5 13,000 90 0.95 100 1.8 136 347 350 2 12.1
C44UQGT7255T35K 2550 1,100 8 14,000 85 0.75 100 1.8 136 347 350 2 12.1
C44UUGT6165T81K 165 1,300 15 2,395 45 2.1 44 7.1 85 99.5 101 5 4.4
C44UUGT6200T82K 200 1,300 12 2,380 50 2.5 43 6.4 85 114.5 116 5 4.8
C44UUGT6220T83K 220 1,300 11 2,340 50 2.8 42 5.8 85 124.5 126 5 5.1
C44UUGT6250T84K 250 1,300 10 2,400 55 3 42 5.6 85 134.5 136 5 5.3
C44UUGT6270T85K 270 1,300 9 2,365 55 3.3 42 5.1 85 144.5 146 5 5.6
C44UUGT6320T86K 320 1,300 15 4,645 60 1.7 68 3.8 85 178.5 180 5 6.6
C44UUGT6530T87K 530 1,300 9 4,640 80 2.6 66 2.6 85 268.5 270 5 9.1
C44UUGT6400T51K 400 1,300 11 4,255 45 1.7 69 3.7 116 133 136 4 7.2
Part Number C UNDC dV/dt Ipkr ESL ESR Ripple
Current Rth Dimensions SPQ Weight
6© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard� F3138_C44U_T • 10/30/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Aluminum DC-Link Power Can Film Capacitors
C44U-T, 900 – 1,800 VDC, Long Lifetime, High Temperature and THB
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference cont.
*The ESR value for can diameter 85 and 116mm is at 10kHz and for can diameter 136mm is at 1kHz
** The indicated current inside the table is for ripple current at 10kHz for can diameter 85 and 116mm and at 1kHz for can diameter 136mm, considering natural
convection and maximum self-heating of 30˚C.
     For preliminary evaluation of complex current spectrum the following formula shall be used:
KEMET is available for additional technical support
*** Approximative packaging weight
Part Number
C44U-T
Series
C UNDC dV/dt Ipkr ESL ESR(*) Ripple
Current Rth Dimensions (mm) SPQ Weight(***)
(µF) (VDC) (V/µs) (Apk) (nH) (mOhm)
Irms at
55°C
(**)
(A)
(°C/W) Ø H H1 (pcs) (kg)
C44UUGT6470T52K 470 1,300 9 4,120 55 2 68 3.2 116 153 156 4 8.1
C44UUGT6780T53K 780 1,300 11 8,295 75 1.5 97 2.1 116 233 236 4 11.4
C44UUGT6950T54K 950 1,300 9 8,325 80 1.8 96 1.8 116 273 276 4 13.1
C44UUGT6600T31K 600 1,300 7 4,000 40 1.2 60 4.6 136 131 134 4 8.5
C44UUGT7119T32K 1190 1,300 7 7,000 80 1.15 100 2.6 136 232 235 4 15.0
C44UUGT7142T33K 1420 1,300 7 8,400 85 1.35 100 2.1 136 282 285 2 10.1
C44UUGT7185T34K 1850 1,300 8 13,600 85 1 100 1.9 136 347 350 2 12.1
C44UUGT7180T35K 1800 1,300 8 14,000 85 0.78 100 1.9 136 347 350 2 12.1
C44USGT6120T81K 120 1,500 17 2,030 50 2.5 41 7.1 85 99.5 101 5 4.4
C44USGT6145T82K 145 1,500 14 2,015 50 2.9 40 6.4 85 114.5 116 5 4.8
C44USGT6165T83K 165 1,500 12 2,045 50 3.2 40 5.8 85 124.5 126 5 5.1
C44USGT6180T84K 180 1,500 11 2,015 55 3.5 39 5.6 85 134.5 136 5 5.4
C44USGT6200T85K 200 1,500 10 2,045 55 3.8 39 5.1 85 144.5 146 5 5.6
C44USGT6230T86K 230 1,500 17 3,895 60 1.9 64 3.8 85 178.5 180 5 6.7
C44USGT6400T87K 400 1,500 10 4,085 80 2.8 64 2.6 85 268.5 270 5 9.1
C44USGT6300T51K 300 1,500 12 3,720 50 1.9 65 3.7 116 133 136 4 7.2
C44USGT6350T52K 350 1,500 10 3,575 55 2.3 63 3.2 116 153 156 4 8.1
C44USGT6550T53K 550 1,500 12 6,825 75 1.7 91 2.1 116 233 236 4 11.7
C44USGT6700T54K 700 1,500 10 7,155 80 1.9 93 1.8 116 273 276 4 13.1
C44USGT6460T31K 460 1,500 9 3,900 40 1.2 60 4.7 136 131 134 4 8.5
C44USGT6950T32K 950 1,500 9 8,100 80 1.15 100 2.6 136 232 235 4 15.0
C44USGT7113T33K 1130 1,500 8 8,000 80 1.3 100 2.2 136 282 285 2 10.1
C44USGT7145T34K 1450 1,500 9 12,000 80 1 100 1.9 136 347 350 2 12.1
C44USGT7140T35K 1400 1,500 13 13,000 80 0.78 100 1.8 136 347 350 2 12.1
C44UVGT5900T81K 90 1,800 19 1,740 50 2.8 38 7.1 85 99.5 101 5 4.4
C44UVGT6110T82K 110 1,800 16 1,745 50 3.3 37 6.4 85 114.5 116 5 4.8
C44UVGT6125T83K 125 1,800 14 1,770 50 3.6 37 5.8 85 124.5 126 5 5.1
C44UVGT6140T84K 140 1,800 13 1,795 55 3.9 37 5.6 85 134.5 136 5 5.4
C44UVGT6150T85K 150 1,800 12 1,750 55 4.3 37 5.1 85 144.5 146 5 5.7
C44UVGT6175T86K 175 1,800 19 3,385 60 2.1 61 3.8 85 178.5 180 5 6.7
C44UVGT6300T87K 300 1,800 12 3,505 80 3.2 60 2.6 85 268.5 270 5 9.1
C44UVGT6220T51K 220 1,800 14 3,120 50 2.2 60 3.7 116 133 136 4 7.3
C44UVGT6275T52K 275 1,800 12 3,210 55 2.5 61 3.2 116 153 156 4 8.1
C44UVGT6450T53K 450 1,800 14 6,380 75 1.8 89 2.1 116 233 236 4 11.4
C44UVGT6550T54K 550 1,800 12 6,425 80 2.1 89 1.8 116 273 276 4 13.1
C44UVGT6350T31K 350 1,800 10 3,500 40 1.35 60 4.8 136 131 134 4 8.5
C44UVGT6700T32K 700 1,800 10 6,800 80 1.25 90 2.7 136 232 235 4 15.0
C44UVGT6860T33K 860 1,800 8 6,800 75 1.45 90 2.2 136 282 285 2 10.1
C44UVGT7105T34K 1050 1,800 9 9,000 80 1.1 95 1.9 136 347 350 2 12.1
C44UVGT7102T35K 1020 1,800 12 11,800 75 0.82 95 1.7 136 347 350 2 12.1
Part Number C UNDC dV/dt Ipkr ESL ESR Ripple
Current Rth Dimensions SPQ Weight